
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011078-2024 

Contract

Procurement of Fork Lift Trucks

Sellafield Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011078

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044fe7  

Published 5 April 2024, 11:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Limited

Calder Bridge

Seascale

CA20 1PG

Contact

Caroline Atkinson

Email

caroline.atkinson@sellafieldsites.com

Telephone

+44 1946776156

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011078-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011078-2024
mailto:caroline.atkinson@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD11 - West Cumbria

National registration number

1002607

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of Fork Lift Trucks

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42415110 - Forklift trucks

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Procurement of Fork Lift Trucks

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £761,905

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42415110 - Forklift trucks

42415110 - Forklift trucks

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Sellafield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of Fork Lift Trucks

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

There is an absence of competition for technical reasons

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aprolis UK Ltd (trading as Impact Handling)

Sheet Stores Industrial Estate Long Eaton Nottinghamshire

Long Eaton

NG10 1AU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2550150

Internet address

www.impact-handling.com

The contractor is an SME

http://www.impact-handling.com


Page 6 to 7

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £761,905

Total value of the contract/lot: £761,905

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Court of International Arbitration

1 Paternoster Lane

London

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice


Page 7 to 7

EC4M 7BQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.lcia.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.lcia.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-28T19:37:32+0100
	TCPDF




